

US EPA ARCHIVE DOCUMENT



UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20460

MEMORANDUM

OFFICE OF
AIR AND RADIATION

SUBJECT: Additional Inadvertent Errors in Proposed Interstate Air Quality Rule

FROM: Jeffrey R. Holmstead *Mr. Holmstead*
Assistant Administrator for Air & Radiation

Lisa K. Friedman *L. Friedman*
Associate General Counsel
Air & Radiation Law Office

TO: The Administrator

Several inadvertent errors were made in the process of preparing the signature package for the proposed Interstate Air Quality Rule that you signed on December 17, 2003. We identified most of these errors for you in a memorandum to you dated December 24, 2003. A few additional typographical and grammatical corrections are listed below.

- Page 232, Table VI-7, row 2, column 2, replace "\$1,200" with "\$1,300".
- Page 232, Table VI-7, row 4, column 2, replace "\$2160" with "\$2,200".
- Page 232, Table VI-7, row 4 column 3, replace "\$2000" with "\$2,000".
- Page 251, 1st paragraph, 1st full sentence, after "regionwide budget" insert "for 2010".
- Page 251, 1st paragraph, 1st full sentence, replace "nearly 75,000" with "about 60,700".

We recommend that you correct these additional inadvertent errors by signing and dating below.

Michael O. Leavitt

Michael O. Leavitt

JAN 8 2004

Date